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NOTICE TO COMPLY - CU-1942311-0416 (Ed. Code§ 94935, 5 CCR§ 75010) 

Institution Name: ABC Vocational College, Inc. dba Institution Telephone: 213-381-2500 
CET - Nursing 

Institution Code: 1942311 Administrator Name: 1942311 
Street Address: 639 S. New Hampshire Ave #301 Date of Inspection: April 26, 2016 

Los Angeles, CA 90005 

Nature and Facts of the Violation( s ), Including a Reference to the Statute or Regulation Violated, and Manner in 

Which the Institution Must Correct the Violation to Achieve Compliance: 


Education Code 
§94902 - General Enrollment 
Requirements. 

Subsection , Descrintion, and Required Cm-rection 
(a) A student shall enroll solely by means of executing an 
enrollment agreement. The enrollment agreement shall be signed 
by the student and by an authorized employee of the institution. 

2 sample student files did not contain enrollment agreements. 
Per Ms. Suh the student's first day of class was 4.25.16. 

§94910 - Minimum Requirements for 
School Performance Fact Sheet. 

The institution shall submit to the bureau their policy and/or 
procedure to ensure students are enrolled solely by means of 
executina an enrollment aareement. 
Except as provided in subdivision ( d) of Section 94909 and Section 
94910.5, prior to enrollment, an institution shall provide a 
prospective student with a School Performance Fact Sheet 

2 sample student files did not contain School Performance Fact 
Sheets. Per Ms. Suh the student's first day of class was 4.25.16. 

§94913 - Institutional Web Site 
Requirements 

The institution shall submit to· the bureau their policy and/or 
procedure to ensure students are provided prior to enrollment, 
a School Performance Fact Sheet. 
(a) An institution that maintains an Internet Web site shall provide 
on that Internet Web site all of the following: 
(5) The institution's most recent annual report submitted to the 
bureau. 

The institution provides on their website the annual report 
from 2013. 

The institution shall provide on their web site the institution's 
most recent annual report submitted to the bureau. 
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Only minor violations are listed on this Notice to Comply. 

Additional material violations have been found? Y@(Circle one) 

Ifyes, material violations will be forwarded to Enforcement for further review. A Bureau representative will contact the 
institution with additional guidance. 

Education Code can be located at: http://www.bppe.ca.gov/lawsregs/ppe act.shtml 

Code of Regulations can be located at:http://www.bppe.ca.gov/lawsregs/regs.shtml 
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RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OR 2) A 
NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT 

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau 
for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations 
detected during a compliance inspection by the Bureau. 

By no later than 30 days from the date of the inspection, you must either: 1) Remedy the 
noncompliance item(s), sign the below declaration and submit this form to the Bureau, along with 
documentation describing how compliance was achieved; or 2) File with the Bureau a written notice of 
disagreement, specifying the minor violation(s) described in the Notice to Comply with which you 
disagree, and appealing it by requesting an informal office conference. If a written notice of 
disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right to appeal is deemed to have been waived. 

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item( s) or file a written request for an informal office 
conference may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action. 

DECLARATION 

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achieved for each violation and 
supporting documentation. I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations identified in this Notice 
to Comply are corrected as described in the attachment. 

Signature Date 

Print Name and Title 

THIS DECLARATION ORA NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU BY MAY 26, 2016 
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